THIS ACREEMENT for Sale of Real Estate dated the doced a statement For SALE OF PROPERTY divide and provide the formation of the state dated the doced a statement for Sale of Provide the state dated the doced a statement for Sale of Provide the state dated the doced a statement for Sale of Provide the state dated the doced a statement for Sale of Provide the state dated the doced a statement for Sale of Provide the state dated the doced a statement for Sale of Provide the state dated the doced a statement for Sale of Provide the state dated the doced a statement for Sale of Provide the state dated the doced a statement for Sale of Provide the state dated the doced a statement for Sale of Provide the state dated the doced a statement for Sale of Provide the state dated the doced a statement for Sale of Provide the state dated the doced a statement for Sale of Provide the state dated the doced a statement for Sale of Provide the state dated the doced a statement for Sale of Provide the state dated the doced a statement for Sale of Provide the state dated the doced a statement for Sale of Provide the state dated the doced a statement for Sale of Provide the state date and the state dated the doced a statement for Sale of Provide the statement for Sale of Provide the state date and the statement for Sale of Provide the statement for the statement for Sale of Provide the statement for Sale of Provide the statement for the statemen

F A	- A 31,0021	
	HOPOLLIN, H	1

8

I. Seller agrees to sell to Buyer, and Buyer agrees to purchase from Seller, real property located in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows: Lot(s), Block(s) <u>BLKM</u> And Alt Scott Press, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, as per map recorded in the

in Mt. Scott Meadows Subdivision, Tract No. 1027, aka Mt. Scott Fines, in the County of Kiamath, state of Oregon, as per map recorder in the office of the County Recorder of said County Recorder of said County, excepting oil, gas and other mineral and hydrocarbon substances beneath the surface thereof. Said conveyance shall be made subject to all conditions; covenants, restrictions, reservations, easements, rights and rights of way of record or appearing in the recorded map of said tract and specifically the covenants, conditions and restrictions set forth in that certain Declaration of Restrictions recorded in the Official Records of Klamath County, all of which are incorporated herein by reference with the same effect as though said Declaration were fully set forth herein.

The following disclosures are being made in compliance with the Truth in Lending Act.

ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE	FINANCE	Account is an Amount is r	्रतीत- च आ इस्टब्स् अन्य	Total of Payments	Total Sale Price
The cost of all hold associately our credit is been of the redit of th	The dollar amount the credit will cost you.	a base to the state to the as the best of to you or or your behalf	ded	The amount you will have paid after you have made all payments as scheduled.	The total cost of your purchase on credit, including your downpayment of
se na cara trata al popular Patro accum tana 11 %	\$7058	40 \$1080	<u>م</u> مر	s17858 ⁴	0 s1200 s19058 40
You have the right to receive	at this time an ite	mization of the Amount fina	nced.	Ball Cardwins, 199	e Makan se enange se sentre e
		🖊	20 C.C. 10 357034803 807	 Weight and the second se	
I want an Itemiza	tion.	do not want an itemization.	NG Robinson van 20	n an an an an an an an an an Na h-thainmean an an an an an	
Your payment schedule wil			no komunica za Jancagoti claka	n - Santa Angelana Roto Bingha Karola (Sola) Rota Rota Rota (Sola)	na serie de la companya de la compa Na companya de la com Na companya de la com
	i be:	obrant valogi in disesion <u>ant in to of tool sites in s</u>		- I	re Due
Your payment schedule wil	l be:	uberni ur agi su dite par processes di su com	ons ayat dar. Oga ia gaaloo	When Payments A	
Your payment schedule wil Number of Payments	1 be:	Amount of operations and the particular of the second seco	anne nyattulat Sporta conta Bartheologia Statteologia	When Payments A	re Due EACH MONTH
Your payment schedule wil	1 be: 120	Amount of operations and the particular of the second seco	inte oyalt chi Second contra Second contra Second contra att att vel contra	When Payments A	

uthate uthate and interest have been paid in full. Interest to begin to accrue on the _______ day of _______ day of ________ day of _________ day of _________ day of __________ day of _________ day of __________ day of _________ day of __________ day of __________ day of _________ day of _________ day of __________ day of _________ day of _________ day of __________ day of _________ day of __________ day of _________ day of __________ day of _________ day of __________ day of _________ day of __________ day of _________ day of __________ day of _________ day of __________day of __________day of __________day of __________day of _________day of ________day of _______day of ______day of _______day of _______day of _______day of ______day of ______day of _______day of ______day of _____day of ______day of ______day of _____day of _____day of ______day of _____day of _____day of ______day of ______day of _____day of _____day of ______day of _____day of _____day of ______day of _____day of _____day of _____day of ______day of _____day of _____day of ______day of _____day of _____day of ______day of _____day of ____day of _____day of _____day of _____day of _____day of _____day of ____day of _____day of _____day of ____day of _____day of ____day of ____day of _____day of ____day of _____day of _____day of _____day of prepaid finance charge (interest) which is unearned as of the date of said prepayment.

3. Seller will retain a security interest in the real property described above, consisting of a legal title under this contract of sale, subject only to Buyer's rights hereunder. After acquired property, which becomes affixed as part of said real property, will be subject to said security interest.

Buyer's rights hereunder. After acquired property, which becomes affixed as part of said real property, will be subject to said security interest. 4. Any notice to Buyer may be given to Buyer at the address stated in this Agreement or at any address subsequently delivered to Seller in writing by Buyer. Buyer understands and agrees that Buyer shall be fully responsible to keep Seller informed of the current address of Buyer for the purpose of having any notice mailed to Buyer. Any notices of change of address shall be sent, forthwith by Buyer upon said change, certified to the address of Seller herein. Notice to seller shall be given only at the address at which Buyer's payments are from time to time made. Any and all notices or demands provided or permitted hereunder shall be in writing, and shall be served either personally or by certified mail, postage prepaid, return receipt requested. Notice shall be deemed given seven (7) days after placed in the mail as set forth above. The provisions of this paragraph shall not apply to Paragraph 5 hereof. 5. You (Buyer) have the option to cancel your contract or Agreement of Sale by notice to the Seller until midnight of the fourteenth day

following the signing of the contract or Agreement. If you did not receive a Property Report prepared pursuant to the rules and regulations of the Office of Inter-State Land Sales Registration, U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development, in advance of your signing the contract or Agreement, the contract or Agreement of Sale may be cancelled at your option for two (2) years from the date of signing.

6. Buyer acknowledges that he has received, read and understood and signed a copy of this Agreement and also received, read and understood a copy of the following: (CHECK WHERE APPLICABLE) to exceed the new section of the received of the

State of California, Department of Real E Subdivision Public Report and Permit	ate 	Subdivision Public Oregon Real Estat	
affect define contraction less training	g and Urban Develops y Report Notice of D	nent isclaimer	1.1. All and the second sec
THE FOLLOWING DISCLOSURE REQUIREME 7. Buyer acknowledges that he has received and read a co rescind this transaction without any penalty or obligation with less than fourteen (14) calendar days from the date of execu California and the Califonia Department of Real Estate. Notifi TIES, 433 Callan Avenue. Suite 202, San Leandro, Califon Rescission Rights. Buyer has read and understands all of the terms and proy and provisions are incorporated herein by reference and are ful NOTICE: See other side for important information. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have have execu-	TS OF THE FEDERA y of the Notice of Res caler on of this Agreement tion of such rescission ia 94577, by mail of ions stated on the rev a part of this agreem	ccission Rights whereby H adar days from the date o by the Buyers herein as n must be made in writing r telegram on or before verse side hereof and Buy ent.	G ACT Buyer understands that he is entitled to of execution of this Agreement but not required by the Laws of the State of g by notifying MT. SCOTT PROPER- the date indicated on said Notice of er and Seller agree that all such terms
Ren MA. MUM		NK OF CALIFORNIA.	
	Buyer NATION	AL ASSOCIATION,	
	Buyer	al banking association.	as Trustee
time to the second s	Buyer By:	lino PA	indert.
in and a second secon	Buyer	Title	Seller
WHITE and GREEN: BANK OF CALIFORNIA CANARY: 1	VELOPER PINE	: BROKER GOLDE	NROD: BUYER AT TIME OF SIGNING

23 Shah property takes the direction as a set of levied legalins the too described herein shall be provided to the date of this Agreement. Buser, shall be provided to the date of this Agreement, Buser, shall levies. Buyer's failure to pay such taxes and levies, when due shall be responsible for and shall be provided all future real property taxes are thanker remedies available to it upon default of any huyer's obligations. Of the OCTADORSA LACOTADORSA to Seller may, at its option, exercise all be provided in favor of Buyer on the sum of the surrender to Seller of this Agreement for cancellation, Seller shall execute a Trustee's Grant Deed in favor of Buyer conveying said property to Buyer, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, but subject to all easements.

Trustee's Grant Deed in fayor of Buyer on an sums one neremoer and the summender to Seller or this Agreement for cancellation, Seller shall execute a Trustee's Grant Deed in fayor of Buyer conveying said property to Buyer, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, but subject to all easements, conditions, covenants, restrictions and rights of way now of record; along with all other matters specified in this Agreement and to all matters done, insurance issued by a reliable title company showing title to said property used in Buyer's expense. Seller shall furnish to Buyer a policy of titleinsurance issued by a reliable title company showing title to said property vested in Buyer free from all liens and encumbrances, except those hereinbefore specified, and those done, made, caused or created by Buyer.

before specified and mose done, made, caused of created by Buyer. Buyer further understands that the property being purchased herein by Buyer does not include the purchase of any oil, gas and other mineral and hydrocarbon substances beneath the surface of said land. However, so long as Buyer is performing hereunder and the contract has not been terminat-removal of, or exploration for, the aforementioned natural resources below the surface of said land. Upon the payment in full and performance by the Buyer estimates the Buyer to a decides provided for herein them shall further appear upon the face of said deed this waiver of surface of surface networks. Buyer entitling the Buyer to a deet as provided for herein, there shall further appear upon the face of said deed this waiver of surface entry. 10. Buyer shall keep, preserve and maintain said property in good order and condition; Buyer shall not commit or permit waste of said property; and Buyer shall comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions, restrictions, easements, right and rights of way relating to or affecting said property.

11. Seller shall have the right at all reasonable times to inspect said property, and Buyer shall allow Seller to inspect the same upon Seller's request. 12. Buyer shall not declare nor attempt to declare a homestead upon nor select said property as a homestead nor attempt to record any declaration of

13. All improvements made to or placed on said property by Buyer shall be and become a part of said property. Buyer agrees that until payment in 13. All improvements made to or placed on sald property by buyer shall be and become a part or said property. Buyer agrees that until payment in full has been made or until Buyer has received written consent from Seller, Buyer will not commit waste or encumber said realty and during the peri-dod of this Agreement will keep said realty free of all liens and encumbrances done, made, caused, or created by him of any kind and nature. Buyer agrees to pay and discharge any lien or encumbrance on said realty that is made, done, caused or created by him within ten (10) days after such lien

14. No representations, agreements or warranties, whether express or implied, not herein expressly set forth have been made by Seller to or with Buyer. Buyer acknowledges that no persons have had nor now have any authority to make any representations, agreements or warranties, whether express or implied, binding upon Seller not expressly set forth herein and that, if any such representations, agreements or warranties, whether there are not have not have not been and all thereof are of no force or effect. This Agreement is the only agreement buyers given and are not herein expressly set forth, each, every and all thereof are of no force or effect. This Agreement is the only agreement between Seller and Buyer, and all prior or contemporaneous negotiations are merged herein and supersede hereby. 15. Until all sums due under this agreement have been paid in full, Buyer shall not sell, assign or transfer this Agreement or any right, title, or inter-

est herein without first obtaining the written consent of Seller, and any attempt so to do shall be of no force or effect. 16. Any payments made by Buyer to Seller may be applied by Seller in payment of or on account of any obligation or liability of Buyer to Seller, and the application of such payments by Seller shall be conclusive upon Buyer.

17. Time is of the essence of this Agreement, and full performance by the Buyer of all his obligations hereunder is and shall be a condition precedent

17. Time is of the essence of this Agreement, and full performance by the Buyer of all his obligations hereunder is and shall be a condition precedent to his right to a conveyance hereunder; and should default be made (a) in the payment of any installments of principal and interest when the same obligation hereunder, and any such default is not cured within forty-five (45) days after receipt by Buyer of written notice by Seller, then this where the amount paid herein by Buyer is less than fifteen Percent (15%) of the purchase price (excluding any interest), the amount paid herein may be retained by Seller as liquidated damages. The notice parties that it would be impractical and extremely difficult to fix such damages. If, in the be retained by Seller as liquidated damages, the parties agreeing that it would be impractical and extremely difficult to fix such damages. If, in the event the amount paid by Buyer is in excess of Fifteen Percent (15%) of the purchase price, exclusive of interest, then Seller shall refund to Buyer amount ranging after either subtrictions fifteen Percent (15%) of the purchase price, exclusive of interest, then Seller shall refund to Buyer whatever amount remains after either subtracting Fifteen Percent (15%) of the purchase price, exclusive of interest, or the amount of Seller's actual

As an allomative remedy to Seller, upon default by Buyer in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any agreement hereun-As an alternative remedy to Scher, upon deraul by Buyer in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any agreement nereu-der, all sums secured hereby shall be immediately due and payable at the option of Seller. In the event of default, Seller may execute a written notice of such default and of its election to cause to be sold the herein described property to satisfy the obligations hereof and shall cause such notice to be less than a time then required by law having elapsed after recordation of such notice of sale having been giving as then required by law and not fixed by it in said notice of sale, either as a whole or in parcels and in such order as it may determine, at public auction to the highest hidder for each fixed by it in said notice of sale, either as a whole or in parcels and in such order as it may determine, at public auction to the highest bidder for cash in fixed by it in said notice of sale, either as a whole or in parcels and in such order as it may determine, at public auction to the highest bidder for cash in lawful money of the United States, payable at the time of sale. Seller may postpone sale of all or a portion of said property by public announcement at such time and place of sale, and from time to time thereafter may postpone such sale by public announcement at the time fixed by the preceding post-porterinent. Seller shall deliver to the purchaser its deed conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The at such sale. After deducting all costs, fees and expenses of Seller, including cost of the evidence of title and reasonable attorney's fees in connection under the terms hereof, not then repaid with accrued interest at 10% per annum; (2) all other sums then secured hereby; (3) and the remainder, if any, Percent (15%) of the purchase price, exclusive of interest, then in that event Seller shall be entitled to retain the Fifteen Percent (15%) of the purchase price, exclusive of interest, or Seller's actual damages, whichever is greater and Buyer shall be entitled to any remainder. price, exclusive of interest, or Seller's actual damages, whichever is greater and Buyer shall be entitled to any remainder.

18. Buyer and Seller agree that in the event Seller cancels Buyer's rights hereunder, Buyer will, at the option and upon the demand of Seller, execute 18. Buyer and Seller agree that in the event Seller cancels Buyer's rights hereunder, Buyer will, at the option and upon the demand of Seller, execute in favor of and deliver to Seller, a good and sufficient Quitclaim Deed to the said realty; and this acceptance by Seller shall operate as a full release of all Buyer's obligations hereunder. Buyer and Seller further agree that in the event Buyer rescinds this agreement through the buyer's right of option and upon the demand of Seller, execute in favor of and deliver to Seller a good and sufficient Quitclaim Deed to said realty; and this accep-tonce by the Seller shall operate as a full release of all Buyer's obligation hereunder. 19. Buyer and Seller agree that this agreement will become binding upon the Buyer and Seller two (2) days after the deposit in the U.S. mail of

notice of acceptance addressed to the Buyer in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 4 hereof, with postage prepaid.

20. Each of the signed copies hereof shall be deemed a duplicate original, and this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the

21. This Agreement is made by Seller as Trustee under a Declaration of Trust, and Buyer's recourse against Seller shall be limited solely to the assets of the trust estate and not the assets of Seller in any other capacity.

22. Developer herein has installed the interior roads in the Mt. Scott subdivision. Buyer hereby agrees that neither Developer or Seller has any fur-

23. Developer shall have electrical facilities furnished to the subdivision herein by having erected the necessary electrical power poles to allow a 23. Developer shall have electrical facilities furnished to the subdivision herein by having erected the necessary electrical power poles to allow a hook-up by Buyer to said electricity. It is agreed by Buyer that Developer is responsible only for the furnishing of said electrical power pole to the subdivision and any other further costs, fees or charges including, but not limited to, hook-up charges, monthly fees, membership fees, maintenance be furnished to the subdivision shall be furnished no later than one hundred and twenty (120) days after the last lot in the subdivision is sold. It is relating to the subdivision herein or the providing, at such time as hereinabove set forth, of said electricity to the subdivision. 24. Buyer understands and agrees that any and all claims, suits, actions or arbitration shall take place only in the appropriate Court in the City and/or

Buyer has read and understands all of the terms and provisions stated in this Agreement for Sale of Property, and all such terms and provisions hereof are fully a part of this contract.

NOTICE: See other side for important information AO HO MIAB BHT

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed fo	r record at request of	The Bank Of California
of	MayA.I	19 96 at 10:01 o'clock AM., and duly recorded in Vol. M96 Deeds an Been 10001 10001 10001 10001
	of	
FEE	\$35.00	Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk
		By they Fuscell

TO: DIA 1

Ľ